
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1727
ANSWERED ON:04.08.2005
SATELLITE RADIO SERVICES
Nayak Smt. Archana

Will the Minister of INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Telecom Regulatory Authority (TRAI) has recommended 100 percent foreign ownership in Satellite Radio services and is against imposing any entry fee;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the reaction of the Government thereto?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF INFORMATION & BROADCASTING AND CULTURE (SHRI S. JAIPAL REDDY)

(a) & (b): Yes, Sir. The details are available on TRAI's website (www.trai.gov.in).

(c): The Government is yet to take a decision on these recommendations.
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